

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	562	Version:	1	Name:	Data Sharing Agreement - Oakland S and Strong - Research, Assessment, Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/4/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	6/30/2021				Final action:	6/30/2021	
Enactment date:	6/30	/2021			Enactment #:	21-1239	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Data Sharing Agreement between the District and Oakland Starting Smart and Strong, Oakland, CA, authorizing OUSD to share student data with the latter, which will allow for the assessment of the success of Oakland Starting Smart & Strong's efforts, and those of its partner organizations, including OUSD, to provide universal access to developmental screening for children in Oakland, for the term of April 20, 2021 through April 19, 2022, at no cost to the District.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1562 Data Sharing Agreement - Oakland Starting Smart and Strong - Research, Assessment, and Data Department						
Contact:	Juan.Du@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
6/30/2021	1	Board of	Education		Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Data Sharing Agreement between the District and Oakland Starting Smart and Strong, Oakland, CA, authorizing OUSD to share student data with the latter, which will allow for the assessment of the success of Oakland Starting Smart & Strong's efforts, and those of its partner organizations, including OUSD, to provide universal access to developmental screening for children in Oakland, for the term of April 20, 2021 through April 19, 2022, at no cost to the District.